APN: 1320-29-119-021

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Exempt: (NRS 375.090, Section 7)

This Document Prepared By and After Recording Mail To:

JENNIFER BROWN Attornev at Law Wade Law Offices 2400 Professional Drive, Suite 100 Roseville, California 95661

Mail Tax Statements and Subsequent Bills To:

Andrzej Citkowicz and Ewa Citkowicz, as co-Trustees 37485 Southwood Drive Freemont, CA 94536

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

ANDRZEJ CITKOWICZ and EWA CITKOWICZ, husband and wife as joint tenants,

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY to:

ANDRZEJ CITKOWICZ and EWA CITKOWICZ, as co-Trustees of THE ANDRZEJ AND EWA CITKOWICZ 2018 REVOCABLE TRUST, U/A dated GRANTEE,

Whose mailing address is 37485 Southwood Drive, Freemont, CA 94536;

All of the following described real estate situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

Per NRS 111.312 - The Legal Description appeared previously in the Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed, recorded on October 2, 2009, as Document No. 751693 in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

1057 Cedar Crest Drive, Minden, NV. MORE commonly known as:

SUBJECT TO: the Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements that are now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The then-acting Trustee has the power and authority to encumber or otherwise to manage and dispose of the hereinabove described real property; including, but not limited to, the power to convey.

day of

ANDRZEJ CITKOWICZ

Pgs=4

2018-909678

01/26/2018 08:56 AM

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

WADE LAW OFFICES

Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$35.00

E07

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN FRANÇISCO

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Signature

JENNIFER BROWN
COMM. # 2095880
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
PLACER COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. JAN. 3, 2019

Notary Public Seal

EXHIBIT A

Parcel 1:

Unit 385, as shown on the Final Map No. 1008-9 for WINHAVEN, Unit NO. 9, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on July 8, 1999, in Book 799 of Official Records at Page 1253, as Document No. 472099.

Assessors Parcel No. 1320-29-119-021

Parcel 2:

A non-exclusive easement for use, enjoyment, ingress and egress over the common area as set forth in Declaration of Covenants Conditions and Restrictions recorded September 28, 1990, in Book 990, Page 4348, as Document No. 235644, Official Records.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 1320-29-119-021

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s):		
	a. 1320-29-119-021		FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	b		Book: Page:
	c	_	Date of Recording:
	d		Notes: Partiel Trust -
2.	Type of Property:		
		b. 🗵 Single Fan	n. Res.
		d. 🔲 2-4 Plex	
	e. 🗆 Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ir	nd'l
		h. Mobile Ho	
	Other:		
3.	a. Total Value /Sales Price of F	Property:	NO SALE
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure		
	c. Transfer Tax Value:	,	\$ 0.00
	d. Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$0.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 7		
			ut consideration to a revocable, inter-vivos trust for the benefit
	•	of the granto	
5	Partial Interest: Percentage bei	ng transferred:	%
	The undersigned declare	and acknowledge	
The undersigned declare and acknowledge, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS. 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by			
documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that			
disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10%			
of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and			
	erally liable for any additional a		
C:~	notive V	X	Consoit u Constan
Signature: Capacity: Grantor			
~! ·	V 1201	V (
Signature: X Capacity: Grantee			
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	OPMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
1	(REQUIRED)	ORMATION	(REQUIRED)
Prir	nt Name: Andrzej Citkowicz and	d Ewa Citkowicz	Print Name: Andrzej Citkowicz and Ewa Citkowicz,
		2 Mar Clinto Wiez	co-trustees
Add	lress: 37485 Southwood Drive	9	Address: Same as Grantor
City	r: Freemont	_	City: Same as Grantor
Stat	e CA	Zip: 94536	State: Same as Grantor Zip: Same as Grantor
<u>co</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUES	FING RECORDI	NG (required if not seller or buyer)
WYDUTED DD QUAL			
JENNIFER BROWN			
Attorney at Law Wode Law Offices			
Wade Law Offices 2400 Professional Drive, Suite 100			
Roseville, California 95661			
1703	erme, Camorna 22001		